



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2601 of 2026

Ankit Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Arya Gautam, Atipriya Gautam, Sr. Advocate, Vinod Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Sri Prashant Kumar Mishra, learned Standing Counsel seeks time to comply with the order dated 23.02.2026.
2. Put up this case on **09.04.2026** in the additional cause list under the same caption.

March 17, 2026

N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)