



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2601 of 2026

Ankit Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Arya Gautam, Atipriya Gautam, Sr. Advocate, Vinod Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.

1. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List on 27.05.2026. The matter will be taken up at 2.00 PM.

(Prakash Padia,J.)

May 6, 2026
Pramod Tripathi